OIPE										
	s correspondence s Express Mail in dessioner for Pater	an enve	lope address	ed to the att	tention of:		tal Service	•		
Lawren VNersinger				November 18,2005						
Carmen V. Nersinger				Date						
Customer No. 01333						ney Do	cket No.		10LPK	
form PTO 1595 -31-92 RECORDATION F				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
MODIFIED 2-15-93 PATEN			١	11-25	-2005					
ab settings ® ® ® ▼ ▼								▼		
Name of conveying party(ies):										
Assignor #1: Jeffery P. Kelsey				103400						
Assignor #2: Thomas l		103126119								
2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):									
Name: Eastman Kodak Com	pany	City:	Rochester		State:	NY	Zip:	14650)-2201	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X Assignmen	t								
Assignment Execution Date										
Assignment Execution Date: Assignment Execution Date: Assignment Execution Date:										
Assignor #2: November	er 17, 2005									
4. Application number(s) or pat		-	pplication N					004		
If this document is being filed toge		ication, the	execution date	of the applicati	on is the same	e as the exe	cution			
date of the Assignment, unless stated as										
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspor	ndence co	oncerning do	cument show	uld be mail	ed:				
Name: Mark G. Bocch	etti	Addı	ress: E	Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff						
City: Rochester			ate: 1							
6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:										
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	\$				orized to be	aharaad	to denosit	necoun	+	
			losed		onzed to be	charged	to deposit	accoun	ι ——	
9. Eastman Kodak Compa	ny Deposit accor	unt numb	oer: <u>05-022</u>	<u>25</u>						
		DO NO	OT USE THIS S	DACE						
		DO N	JI USE ITIS S	FACE						
9. Statement and signatur					•			, .		
To the best of my know		the foreg	going inform	ation is true	and correc	and any	y attached	copy is	a true	
copy of the original do	cument.									
Carman V Namina	er I	1	2 X 12 11.0 L	1 Nona	nas 1		11	1/18/200	15	
Carmen V. Nersinger Name of Person Signing			ermen	<u>/ / V&/VJU</u> Sionature	()		1.1	Date	. <u>. </u>	
rame of refoul Sign	ung			Digilatui¢	J	ļ	I	Date		
					Total number	of manage in	naludina aau	an abaati	2	

11011820 00000081 050225 11/25/2005 GTON11

40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 017258 FRAME: 0488





Customer No. 01333

Attorney Docket No.: N81710LPK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Jeffery P. Kelsey et al. Group Art Unit: 2852

Examiner: To Be Assigned

NON-CONTACT VALVE FOR PARTICULATE MATERIAL

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited today with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop -Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner For Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

U.S. Serial No. 11/011,820

Filed: December 14, 2004

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

LETTER

Enclosed herewith please find the Assignment to Eastman Kodak Company, which has been executed by the inventors, along with the Recordation Form Cover Sheet for recordation.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees in connection with this communication to Eastman Kodak Company, Deposit Account No. 05-0225.

A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Attorney for Applicant(s) Registration No. 24,637

Lawrence P. Kessler/cvn

Enclosure(s)

Rochester, NY 14650-2201 Telephone: (585) 253-0123

Facsimile: (585) 477-4646

If the Examiner is unable to reach the Applicant(s) Attorney at the telephone number provided, the Examiner is requested to communicate with Eastman Kodak Company Patent Operations at (585) 477-4656.

 $G: LPK essler \label{lem:labockets-lpk} In N81710 \label{lem:labockets-lpk} Letter-Assignment To USPTO. doc$

PATENT REEL: 017258 FRAME: 0489



Customer No. 01333

Attorney Docket No.: N81710LPK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Jeffery P. Kelsey et al.

Group Art Unit: 2852

Examiner: To Be Assigned

NON-CONTACT VALVE FOR PARTICULATE MATERIAL

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited today with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop -Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner For Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

U.S. Serial No. 11/011,820

Filed: December 14, 2004

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

LETTER

Enclosed herewith please find the Assignment to Eastman Kodak Company, which has been executed by the inventors, along with the Recordation Form Cover Sheet for recordation.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees in connection with this communication to Eastman Kodak Company, Deposit Account No. 05-0225.

A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Attorney for Applicant(s) Registration No. 24,637

Lawrence P. Kessler/cvn

Enclosure(s)

Rochester, NY 14650-2201

Telephone: (585) 253-0123

Facsimile: (585) 477-4646

If the Examiner is unable to reach the Applicant(s) Attorney at the telephone number provided, the Examiner is requested to communicate with Eastman Kodak Company Patent Operations at (585) 477-4656.

G:\LPKessler\laDOCKETS-LPK\N81\N81710\Letter-AssignmentToUSPTO.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

NON-CONTACT VALVE FOR PARTICULATE MATERIAL

which is [check one]					
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on to a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	the date(s) shown below by:				
Assignor # 1: Jeffery P. Kelsey	Date: NAVEMBER 17 2005				
Assignor # 2: Thomas M. Bragg	Date: NOVEMBER 17, 2005 Date: NOVEMBER 17, 2005				
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to East to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any priority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any statement in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We fut to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedil Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted.	already filed as 11/011,820 - filed: December 14, 2004 er with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart nal, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application tions, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in hereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time astman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable er the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes of astman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued. We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of uch patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title of the agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expenses as Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits go to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify it may relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all need on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such lak Company or its designee. This document shall be governed the laws of the State of New York, USA.				
Signature of Assignor # 1 Jeffery P/Helsey Date:	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650				
Signature of Assignor # 2 Thomas M. Bragg Date:	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650				
Witnessed: Larmen Mersunger					

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017258 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 11/21/2005